AMANDMENT NO. 1

To the Request for Expression of Interest for

The Communications/Public Relation Specialist

Contract Ref number: REGIP XK-KCA-404824-CS-INDV

Preamble

This addendum (hereinafter called the "Addendum") is made on the 14 February 2024 by the Kosovo Cadastral Agency, Rr. "Arbënor e Astrit Dehari" No. 25, 10 000 Prishtina, Republic of Kosovo (hereinafter called "the Purchaser")

WHEREAS

- (a) The Employer/Kosovo Cadastral Agency has issued Request for Expression of Interest dated 26 January 2024 for the recruitment of the **Communications/Public Relation Specialist** Ref number: REGIP XK-KCA-404824-CS- INDV
- (b) The Employer/Kosovo Cadastral Agency has postponed the deadline for application in order to increase the competition

NOW THEREFORE, the Employer agree to conclude the Amendment No.1 to the Request for Expression of Interest dated 14 February, 2024 for the Communications/Public Relation Specialist Ref number: REGIP XK-KCA-404824-CS- INDV to the following terms and conditions:

THE FORMER TEXT:

Expressions of interest should be submitted to the e-mail address provided below before:

12 February, 2024, 15:00 (Kosovo time).

SHALL READ NOW:

Expressions of interest should be submitted to the e-mail address:

prokurimi.regip@rks-gov.net before:

29 February, 2024, 15:00 (Kosovo time).

All other terms and conditions of the Request for Expression of Interest remain unchanged. The above amendment to the Request for Expression of Interest constitutes an integral part of referenced Request for Expression of Interest.